TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM349999

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allergen Research Corporation		05/27/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aimmune Therapeutics, Inc.		
Street Address:	8000 Marina Boulevard, Suite 300		
City:	Brisbane		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94005		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85930916	ARC ALLERGEN RESEARCH CORPORATION
Serial Number:	85930955	CHARACTERIZED IMMUNOTHERAPY
Serial Number:	86508782	AIMMUNE
Serial Number:	86508785	AIMMUNE THERAPEUTICS
Serial Number:	86562567	CODIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147758290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Julie Dalke **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Dr, 20th fl.

Address Line 2: (054663-0004)

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	(054663-0004)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Kummins
SIGNATURE:	/Adam Kummins/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2015

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005591 FRAME: 0893 source=Aimmune Therapeutics, Inc.-DE-Miscellaneous#page1.tif source=Aimmune Therapeutics, Inc.-DE-Miscellaneous#page2.tif source=Aimmune Therapeutics, Inc.-DE-Miscellaneous#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005591 FRAME: 0894

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ALLERGEN RESEARCH CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALLERGEN RESEARCH CORPORATION" TO "AIMMUNE THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2015, AT 11:09 O'CLOCK A.M.

5002215 8100

151120444

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT\CATION: 2607447

DATE: 07-31-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005591 FRAME: 0895

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:16 AM 05/27/2015 FILED 11:09 AM 05/27/2015 SRV 150776983 - 5002215 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ALLERGEN RESEARCH CORPORATION

Allergen Research Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- A. The name of the Corporation is Allergen Research Corporation, and that the Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on June 24, 2011.
- B. This amendment to the Corporation's Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein certified was duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and by the Corporation's stockholders by written consent in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- C. Article First of the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is Aimmune Therapeutics, Inc."

D. All other provisions of the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

(Signature Page Follows)

SV\1491359.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005591 FRAME: 0896 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Allergen Research Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its duly authorized officer on this 27th day of May, 2015.

/s/ Stephen G. Dilly

Stephen G. Dilly, Ph.D., Chief Executive Officer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005591 FRAME: 0897

RECORDED: 07/31/2015